
2021 32-5A DISTRICT

GOLF TOURNAMENT

GIRLS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Brownsville Veterans 361 - 364 = 725 1 Alli Yzaguirre (Brownsville Veterans) 85 - 94 = 179

2 Brownsville Porter 428 - 449 = 877 *2 Dubelsa Villarreal (Browsnville Vets) 88 - 92 = 180

3 Weslaco East 462 - 424 = 886 3 Rebecca Rodriguez (Brownsville Vets) 92 - 88 = 180

4 Edcouch-Elsa 457 - 435 = 892 4 Fabiola Niño (Brownsville Vets) 96 - 90 = 186

5 Brownsville Lopez 450 - 475 = 925 5 Mona Zavala (Weslaco East) 96 - 92 = 188

6 Brownsville Pace 522 - 500 = 1022 6 Natali Ramirez (Brownsville Lopez) 92 - 97 = 189

7 Yazanet Ybarra (Edcouch-Elsa) 101 - 92 = 193

8 Alexis Garcia (Edcouch-Elsa) 104 - 101 = 205

9 Atriana Anderson (Brownsville Porter) 99 - 109 = 208

10 Yessenia Medellin (Brownsville Porter) 103 - 114 = 217

Teams in GREEN are Regional Qualifiers Individuals in GREEN are Regional Qualifiers

  * - won 2nd place after second playoff hole

Date:  March 30-31, 2021 (Tue-Wed)

Field:  29 players

Course:  Riverbend GC (Brownsville)

Par:  72

Day 1:  Overcast but Breezy  76°  18mph

Day 2:  Sunny and Calm  78°  8mph

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

29 INDIVIDUALS

INDIVIDUALS

15 Alexah Cruz (Donna High) 115 - 117 = 232

dnf Daniela Nuñez (Donna High) 148 - NS = NT



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

6 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st Brownsville Veterans 2nd Brownsville Porter

1 Alli Yzaguirre 85 - 94 = 179 9 Atriana Anderson 99 - 109 = 208

4 Fabiola Niño 96 - 90 = 186 11 Eris Hinojosa 114 - 107 = 221

2 Dubelsa Villarreal 88 - 92 = 180 14 Daniela Longoria 112 - 119 = 231

3 Rebecca Rodriguez 92 - 88 = 180 10 Yessenia Medellin 103 - 114 = 217

TEAM TOTAL:  361 - 364 = 725 TEAM TOTAL:  428 - 449 = 877

3rd Weslaco East 4th Edcouch-Elsa

5 Mona Zavala 96 - 92 = 188 7 Yazanet Ybarra 101 - 92 = 193

17 Soyla Quiroz 124 - 113 = 237 13 Yanissa Ybarra 118 - 110 = 228

16 Joceline Garcia 128 - 108 = 236 8 Alexis Garcia 104 - 101 = 205

12 Eloina Cardenas 114 - 111 = 225 dnf Isabella Sanchez 146 - NS = NT

24 Madeline Garcia 131 - 131 = 262 25 Florella Bermudez 134 - 132 = 266

TEAM TOTAL:  462 - 424 = 886 TEAM TOTAL:  457 - 435 = 892

5th Brownsville Lopez 6th Brownsville Pace

6 Natali Ramirez 92 - 97 = 189 20 Ximena Vasquez 130 - 114 = 244

22 Vianey Silva 122 - 131 = 253 23 Sarah Guerra 126 - 134 = 260

18 Silvana Villarreal 113 - 125 = 238 27 Kimberly Guerra 148 - 143 = 291

21 Jessica Paredes 123 - 122 = 245 19 Cjay de la Fuente 126 - 116 = 242

26 Sofia Estrada 140 - 136 = 276

TEAM TOTAL:  450 - 475 = 925 TEAM TOTAL:  522 - 500 = 1022



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Alli Yzaguirre Brownsville Veterans 85 94 179

2 Dubelsa Villarreal Brownsville Veterans 88 92 180

3 Rebecca Rodriguez Brownsville Veterans 92 88 180

4 Fabiola Niño Brownsville Veterans 96 90 186

5 Mona Zavala Weslaco East 96 92 188

6 Natali Ramirez Brownsville Lopez 92 97 189

7 Yazanet Ybarra Edcouch-Elsa 101 92 193

8 Alexis Garcia Edcouch-Elsa 104 101 205

9 Atriana Anderson Brownsville Porter 99 109 208

10 Yessenia Medellin Brownsville Porter 103 114 217

11 Eris Hinojosa Brownsville Porter 114 107 221

12 Eloina Cardenas Weslaco East 114 111 225

13 Yanissa Ybarra Edcouch-Elsa 118 110 228

14 Daniela Longoria Brownsville Porter 112 119 231

15 Alexah Cruz (Donna) INDIVIDUALS 115 117 232

16 Joceline Garcia Weslaco East 128 108 236

17 Soyla Quiroz Weslaco East 124 113 237

18 Silvana Villarreal Brownsville Lopez 113 125 238

19 Cjay de la Fuente Brownsville Pace 126 116 242

20 Ximena Vasquez Brownsville Pace 130 114 244

21 Jessica Paredes Brownsville Lopez 123 122 245

22 Vianey Silva Brownsville Lopez 122 131 253

23 Sarah Guerra Brownsville Pace 126 134 260

24 Madeline Garcia Weslaco East 131 131 262

25 Florella Bermudez Edcouch-Elsa 134 132 266

26 Sofia Estrada Brownsville Pace 140 136 276

27 Kimberly Guerra Brownsville Pace 148 143 291

dnf Isabella Sanchez Edcouch-Elsa 146 NS NT

dnf Daniela Nuñez (Donna) INDIVIDUALS 148 NS NT


